GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F.1(237)/GA//DC/HQ/Gr-I/2016/ / 8

ORDER

In pursuance of Services-I Department's Order no. 05 dated 02/01/2020, and Sh. Shakti Singh, Grade-I(DASS)/Section Officer upon his joining in the Revenue Department shall work in the Caretaking Branch, Head Quarter of the Revenue Department.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary-cum-Divisional Commissioner, GNCTD.

(VIRENDER SINGH) SUB -DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-VI(HQ)/LO

No.F.1(237)/GA//DC/HQ/Gr-I/2016/ / 8

Dated: 06/01/2020

Dated: 06/01/2020

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- Deputy Secretary (Services), Services-I Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. Officer Concerned.
- System Analyst, IT Branch, Revenue Department, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for updation of the order in the website of the Department.
- 4. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC-I,II and III, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
- 5. Guard file.

(VIRENDER SINGH) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-VI(HQ)/LO